Gas Discharge Tubes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 07/16/25
1
CG10 Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
Description

(8/20µs)
Nominal AC
Discharge
Current
(10x1sec
@50Hz)
Max Impulse
Discharge
Current
(1 Application
@ 10/350 µs)
MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP
CG1090 72 90 108 500 600
1010Ω at 50VDC
<1 pF 10 V 300 shots 10 shots (@20 kA) 10 A 2.5 kA
CG10230 184 230 276 550 650 <1 pF 10 V 300 shots 10 shots (@20 kA) 20 A 2.5 kA
CG10350 280 350 420 700 900 <1 pF 10 V 300 shots 10 shots (@20 kA) 20 A 2.5 kA
CG10470 376 470 564 1000 1100 109Ω at 100VDC <1 pF 10 V 300 shots 10 shots (@20 kA) 20 A 2.5 kA
CG10600 480 600 720 1100 1400 1010Ω at 100VDC <1 pF 10 V 300 shots 10 shots (@20 kA) 20 A 2.5 kA
CG10800 640 800 960 1300 1500 1010Ω at 100VDC <1 pF 25 V 300 shots 10 shots (@20 kA) 20 A 1.5 kA
CG101000 800 1000 1200 1400 1500 109Ω at 100VDC <1 pF 30 V – 10 shots (@10 kA),
1 shot (@15 kA) 10 A –
Agency Approvals
Agency Agency File Number
E128662